&AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Contrat Hardin High School Addn/Renov Contract For: BP 260-15 Elcctrical  Change Crder Number: 092
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: Docember 11, 2023
OWNER: (mame and address) ARCHITECT: (mame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Bducation JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Buite 116 E. College Street
Blizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Advanced Electricnl Systems, inc.
P. O. Box 36503
Loulsville, KY 40233-6503
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detalled description of the change and, {f applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Direciives}

Cost agsociatod iwth electrical modiflcations per COP #55.

$ 4.432,383.30
Net chafige by previcusly suthorized Changs Orders $ -302,006.58
The Coatrest Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,130,286.72
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,731.88
The new Contract Sum includjng this Change Qrder will be $ 4,132,018.60

The Contrast Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have boan authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have boon agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Onder s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRU MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.
***Subcontractor does not waive and expressly reserves it's right to assert claims for delay, disruption, compression, acceleration and inefficlency
a;RquI as seek payment for any and all pending change order requests that have been submitied to date.***

Alliance Co i
NRCHTEST P o CORSTRICTION RANAGER TFresaams

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE )
PN s R Sl P Al Gpiget Manucer.
DATE: DATE:
Rleotrical Systems, inoc. Hardin Coumty Board of Education
R gm rame) OWNER (Firm name)
vl President John 8tith, COO
Pm AND TITLE PRINTED NAKE AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 « 2019 (Tormasly G701 ™Cia - 1002). Copyright © 1092 and 2019. All rights resseved. *The American Instiiute of Archliects,” "American
Inatiuts of Archinots,” "AfA." the A , #nd “AlA Contract Doouments® are trademarks of The Amerioan Institute of Aschitects, This docurment was prociuced
91 09:58:54 ET on 1211172023 under 10.3104230410 which expires on 09/24/2024, is not for resale, Is Gcensed for one-tme use only, and may only be
vl ln perveriance with thae AA Cantrand Dincumenie® Terma of Randes T raone conwioid vinislinne  sumall darinindalacnniracie nom



ﬂAIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTR.A.C.T INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 2019111 -
Hardin County Schools Central Hardin Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 055

High School

Elizabethtown, KY Date: September 01, 2021 Proposal Request Date: 10/30/2023
OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Allitance Corporation

65 W. Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200 PO Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibits,)

1. Add a toggle swilch for each of the two main gym scoreboards power circuits adjacent to panelboard 1P5 and label with
scoreboard location,

2. Add two additional duplex receptacles on opposite side of center bleacher stair at same seat levels as the current receptacles
with wiring extended from the existing receptacles.

3. Replace two exisilng receptacles in Concessions A006 with 30A, 120V receplacles, #10 wiring and new 30A, 1P GFCI
circuit breakers in Panel 1P2. Abandoen existing circuits at junction box in ceiling tagged as SPARE for future use. Field
verifty outlet locations to be replaced with Qwner prior to installation.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPGSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

D. Robert Deal, AIA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709 -- 2018, Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “Amarican Institute of Aschitects,”
“AlA” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institule of Architects. This document was produced at 08:32:57 ET on
10/30/2023 under Qrder No.4 104239814 which expires on 02/15/2024, is nol for resals, is ficensed for one-time use only, and may only ba used in accordance
with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations. e-mail dosinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BIADAAF)



FADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
[ 502] 96L2-1102 Fax (502) 9682-88368 www.aeslou.com

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-0503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bivd, Loulsville, KY 40213

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 29 _

Time & Materlal Summary: Contractor: Advenced Electrical In¢.
Lump Sum: X Date: November 4, 2023
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 210410
Cust. Gontract No. BG #20-136/Job #20-038
PR 55-recpt. bleacher/scorsboard controls/30 amp circuit for
CONCcossions Cust. RFP No.:
Additiona! Days: [
SWO #:
Clarification; Price Valid for 30 Days
Sublotal Material & Labor
[DEGUCT Watenal TaGor
Su 1 $0.00 | $0.00
8T 1 !
k1) 0s 87.90 $0.00
sT 0s$ 85.00 $0.00
Joumeyman ST 123 % 79.00 $1,027.00
Approntice ST 0s 59.75 $0.00 Sub Contraclor Costs $ -
AGF ™ 0s 121.95 $0.00 ISub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man TH [ 114.50 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | -
|Foreman ™ [ 113,75 $0.00
Journeyman TH o $ 105.90 $0.00
Apprentice  TH 0 7790 $0.00 Equipment Rental S -
AGF DT [ 3 152.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% 3 -
Gen. F-man DT 0% 14775 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | 5
|Foreman pT oS 143.00 $0.00
Joumeyman DT oS 132.25 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0s 98.75 $0.00 Labor Cost 5 1,117.50
Safety 0o$ 89.75 $0.00 Markup on Labor 3 =
[Other 0 5000 Total Labor Cost | $ 1,117.50
Subiotal Labor 14 | $1, 117.50
[Eubcontraciors
5 - Subtotal Add Cost
Bond 2%, E-Town Permit 2 %
$ .
Subtotal Subcontractors Ls -
[Equipment Rental inchuding tax)
(3 5
Subtotal Equipment Rental LS -

Change Order Totah s 1,731.88

SIGNATURE TINLE DATE W@ummmuwmnmwmmw
delay, di Hon and inefficiency as well as seak
whmmwmmmmmmmmmm

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER
GM 60 REG - W bond ADDER vev 2021 110002383 Ab



A B C D E F G H

] Item Name Quantity Price U Ext Price -.Labor... U | ExtlLabor..

2 |Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined $327.70 13.51
3 |CCode: Quoted Items $0.00 1.00|
4 |Supervision 1.00 $0.00|Q $0.00 1.00|E 1.00
5 |CCode: Branch Conduit $10.75 17
6 | 172" EMT Conduit 10.00 $91.96|C $9.20 7.08|C 071
7 | 3/4" EMT/CMPI Connector Z.OOI $54.29|C $1.09 0.35|E 07
g [1/2" EMT/CMP Coupling 1.00 $47.28|C $0.47 0.29E 0.29
g [CCode: Branch Roughin $27.60 1.90
10[4'Sa 1-1/2"d Comb /KO 3.00 $234.17|C $7.03 035|E 1.06
11|4* Sq  Blank Cover 200 $165.18[C $3.30| 9.44|c 0.19
12 14"Sq 2G 5/8" Plaster Ring 1.00I $487.90|C $4.88 17.70|C 0.18
13{2-1/2"d RACO #500 2.00 $619.52|C $12.39] 23.60{C 047
14 |CCode: Generic Supports 3681 071
15| 172" EMT Generic/Supp 2.00 $145.74|C $2.91 5.90|C 0.12
16 |Outlet Box Gen /Supp 5.00 $0.78]E $3.90I 0.12|E 0.59
17 |CCode: Branch Wire $12458| 409
18| #12 THHN Copper Stranded 150.00 $236.12|M $35.42 885M 133
19| #10 THHN Copper Stranded 260.00 $342.94|M $89.16 10.62|M 276
20 |CCode: Cord / Connectors 7161 121
21 [#12/3 SO 600v Cord 25.00 $1,644.59|M $41.11 12.98|M 032
2 |1/2" 125710 187 CGB 5.00 $610.00(c $30.50 17.70{C 0.89
23 |CCode: Devices / Plates $9.03 0.65
241221 20a 1p Switch 200 $3.89|E $7.78 29.50|C 0.59
25|29 Ivory Switch Plate 1.00 $125.00]C $1.25 0.06|E 0.06
26 | CCode: Lugs / Splices / Tape $4.02 0.00
27|3M RED  Boxed 2.00 $201.23|C $4.02 0.00§C 0.00
2g |CCode: Breakers / Panels $51.82 0.35
29 |2p - 30a 120/240v BICB 1.00 $51.82|E $51.82 0.35|E 0.35
30 [CCode: Flexible Conduit $21.47 1.89
31| 3/4" Flex Steel 30.00 $60.68)C $18.21 4.72|C 142
32 |3/4" SS  Flex Connector 4.00| $81.60|C $3.26 11.80JC 0.47
33 $327.70 13.51
34

35

36




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59172)

Form Status; Saved

Tier 1 Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1
BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Advanced Electrical Systems Inc, 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 14
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/11/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $171,553.09
Remaining After Approved COs $3,082,761.75
Net All COs $222,182.28
Remaining After All COs $3,032,132.56

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,731.88

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $81.40

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,032,132.56

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated iwth electrical modifications per COP #55.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.



Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,117.50 64.53%

Materials $547.77 31.63%

Profit and Overhead $66.61 3.85%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $1,731.88

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59172)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




